
GENERAL LAWS—On. 48, 47. 

CHAPTER 46. 

[Published February 28, 1885.] 

AN ACT to. legalize the proceedings of special town meeting 
in the town of Lisbon, Waukesha county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as fo llows: 

BBOTION 1. The proceedings of a special town meet- BonaIt ba See) 
endings bpi. ing in and for the town of Lisbon, in the county of 'ma. 

Waukesha, at which a bounty of two hundred dollars 
each was voted to volunteers to the military service of 
the United States, and credited to said town held on 
24th day of January, A. D. eighteen hundred 	and 
sixty-five, are hereby legalized and declared valid, to 
all intents and purposes. 

&mow 2. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved February 18, 1865. 

• CHAPTER 47. 

[Pub halted February 24, 1886.] 

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of the board of supervisors of 
i the town of Newark, Rock county, Wisconsin. 

Ne people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in seat 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Simon 1. That all of the official acts of the super- Acts of me* 
visors of the town of Newark, Rock county, Wisconsin, sore 

in paying bounties to volunteers under the call of the 
president of the United States for five hundred thousand 
Volunteers, in July, 1864, are hereby legalized and made 
m binding and of as full force, as if all the requirements 
of the law had been complied with, and said supervisors 
and each of them are hereby relieved from any and all 
liability on account of such acts, respectively. 

8Renow 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 18, 1865. 


